

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

	T 12-21-1999 7 US Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office							
	PATENT PATENT							
	101229197							
	12.6.99 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
To:	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
1.	Submission Type: New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Correction of PTO Error Corrective Document Document ID Reel Frame Reel Reel Frame							
2.	Conveyance Type: ■ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ License ☐ Other							
3	Conveying party(ies): Timothy P. Croughan December 1, 1999							
	☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached							
 -4.	Receiving party(ies): Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College LSU Agricultural Center, P.O. Box 25055, Baton Rouge, LA 70894-5055 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached							
5.	Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is Application Serial No. 60107255, filed November 5, 1998 Application Serial No. PCTUS9926062, filed November 5, 1999 Application Serial No. 60163765, filed November 5, 1999 Additional numbers attached							
6.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John H. Runnels TAYLOR, PORTER, BROOKS & PHILLIPS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 70821							
7.	Total number of applications and/or patents involved:							
8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00							
	■ Enclosed ■ Any deficiencies authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 20-0096							
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
7/19 C:50	999 DMGUYEN 00000175 60107255 31 120.00 DP							
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John H. Runnels							
	Pog No. 33 451 // Signature Date							

1.		esubmission (Non-Recordation)			rrection of PTO Error el Frame	☐ Corrective Document Reel Frame		
2.	Conveyance Type:	Assignment	☐ Security Agree	ement	☐ Change of Name	☐ License	☐ Other	
3	Conveying party(ies):	Timothy F	P. Croughan			De	cember 1, 1999	
	☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) are attached							
4.	Receiving party(ies):	and Med	chanical Colleg	ge	isiana State University (25055, Baton Roug	-		
		☐ Additio	onal name(s) and	addres	ss(es) attached			
5.	Application number(s)	and/or patent			ent is being filed together v		cation, the execution	
		pplication Seri	ial No. PCTUS99	26062	l November 5, 1998 2,filed November 5, 1 led November 5, 199			
		□ Ac	Iditional numbers	attach	ned			
6.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:							
		P.O. Box 2	PORTER, BROOK	(S & P	HILLIPS, L.L.P.			
	. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: ③							
8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):	\$120.00					
	■ Enclosed ■ Any <u>deficiencies</u> authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 20-0096							
		MEE	FOR OFFICE	USE	ONLY			
17/19 FC:56	99 DNGUYEN 00000 175 60107 1	120.00 QP						
9.	Statement and signaturand any attached copy John H. Runnels Reg. No. 33,451	ure: To the be y is a true cop	est of my knowled by of the original of Signat	lge and document	d belief, the foregoing ent.	Decer	strue and correct ober 2, 1999 ote	

PATENT REEL: 010469 FRAME: 0628

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Timothy P. Croughan, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address at P.O.

Box 1429, Crowley, Louisiana 70527-1429; having made an invention in "Herbicide Resistant Rice"; having

filed a first provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon, serial

number 60/107,255, filed 05 November 1998 (the "First Provisional Application"); and having filed

a Patent Cooperation Treaty international patent application based thereon, number PCT/US99/26062 based

thereon (the "PCT Application"), designating the United States and various other countries that are party to the

Patent Cooperation Treaty, filed 05 November 1999; and having filed a second provisional application for

Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon, serial number 60/163,765 (the "Second

Provisional Application"), filed 05 November 1999;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed

to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State

University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and

interest in and to the said invention, the said First Provisional Application, the said Second Provisional

Application, and the said PCT Application, and in and to any national stage applications or other patent

applications in the United States and in all other countries that correspond to the First Provisional Application,

to the Second Provisional Application, or to the PCT Application, or that are equivalent to the First Provisional

Application, to the Second Provisional Application, or to the PCT Application; or that claim the benefit of the

filing date of said First Provisional Application, of said Second Provisional Application, or of said PCT

Application, whether under treaty, convention, or statute, including priority in the United States under 35

U.S.C. § 119(e) or 35 U.S.C. § 120, including but not limited to any division, continuation, continuation-in-

part, renewal, or substitute of said applications; and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues,

reexaminations, and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and all other countries (including the

right to apply for Letters Patent in all countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such

REEL: 010469 FRAME: 0629

applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, statutes, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any foreign counterpart to the Commissioner, to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the first day of December, 1999.

Timothy P. Croughan

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

RECORDED: 12/06/1999

On this first day of December, 1999, before me personally appeared Timothy P. Croughan, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

John H. Runnels

My Commission expires at death

- 2 -